```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

SLP(C)... 1209-1210 OF 2004 ITEM No.10 Court No. 8 SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIIA

CC Nos.1209-1210

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2003 in RA Nos. 1561/82& 5161/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BOMBAY

Petitioner (s)

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1-2 (Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.N.Trivedi, ASG Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh) Court Master