SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6949-6950/2004

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BOMBAY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

- C.A. No. 10168/2010
- C.A. No. 5751/2011
- C.A. No. 780/2012
- C.A. No. 890/2012
- C.A. No. 1214/2012
- C.A. No. 2164/2012
- C.A. No. 3624/2012
- C.A. No. 5319/2012
- C.A. No. 5320/2012
- C.A. No. 7951/2012

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20144/2012 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20625/2012 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4008/2014 Office Report)

C.A. No. 4344/2014 Office Report)

C.A. No. 4345/2014 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5782/2014 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18964/2014 Office Report)

Item No.1

SLP(C) No. 24752/2014 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25547/2014 Office Report)

C.A. No. 6942/2015 Office Report)

C.A. No. 10169/2010 Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6648/2016 Office Report)

C.A. No. 5063/2016 Office Report)

Date: 03/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr Udit Naresh, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Snehal Kakrania, Adv. M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv. Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. Mr Tanuj Agarwal, Adv. M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv. Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv. Ms Akriti Dewan, Adv. Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv. Mr Siddarth Kumar Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv. Mr Harsh Vardhan, Adv. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv. Mr D.N.Ray, Adv. Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv. Mr Udit Naresh, Adv. Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mrs V.S.Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Mr Venkat Poonia, Adv.
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\hbox{O R D E R}$

C.A.NOS.6949-50/2004, 10168,10169 OF 2010,780,890,1214,2164, 3624,5319,5320,7951 OF 2012,4344,4345 OF 2014

Ready matter.

C.A.NO.5063/2016

Await service from the High Court. Reminder be issued.

C.A.NO.5751/2011

Matter has already been updated as ready matter.

C.A.NO.6942/2015

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day. If filed, be taken on record.

Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing affidavit of valuation.

SLP(C) NO.20144, 20625 OF 2012

Application for amendment of cause title be filed within two weeks time. Registry to process thereafter.

SLP(C) NO.4008, 5782,24752,25547 of 2014

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.1

SLP(C) NO.18964/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.6648/2016

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 5.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar