www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 10.4.2017 COURT NO.: 4
ITEM NO.: 42

SECTION III-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 4977 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -1

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S WEIZMANN LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice on Question (F) framed for answer by the High Court i.e. relating to remission of loan liability. "

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and the same is included in the paper books.

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner and the same is included in the paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dpk2